

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).79/2005

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH & SAFETY ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Anubha Rastogi, Adv.
 Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Singh, ASG.
 Ms.Shilpa Singh, Adv.
 For Mr.V.K.Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner shall file the additional suggestions as to what sort of measure
s are to be
taken to ensure the health and safety of the employees working in the various Thermal Projects
in
various States. Learned Addl.Solicitor General will also give comprehensive suggestions and to
find out
the present position as regards the health care of these employees.

Adjourned by six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master