

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.79 OF 2005

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH & SAFETY ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Jyoti,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium,SG.
Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG.
Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated January 30, 2008,
Respondent No.1 had agreed to Guideline Nos.1 to 7.
....2/-

- 2 -

However, time was taken to consider Guideline Nos.8 and 9, which primarily dealt with the appointment of Committee of Experts by NIOH. The constitution of that Committee is also spelt out in Guideline No.9. Today, when the matter came up for hearing before this Court, learned Solicitor General stated that the Committee of Experts has been duly constituted by NIOH and it will submit its status report on the next occasion.

The writ petition shall stand over for eight weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master